501887804 04/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hee Youl KWAK	04/13/2012
Eung Sang YOON	04/13/2012
Moon Chang JOO	04/13/2012
Hong Jin JOO	04/13/2012
Kyoung Ho LEE	04/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF ENERGY RESEARCH
Street Address:	#71-2 Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 202-371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBN-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=SBN-101-Assignment#page1.tif source=SBN-101-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028043 FRAME: 0846 OP \$40.00 13446308

Attorney Reference: SBN-101

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Hee Youl KWAK, Eung Sang YOON, Moon Chang JOO, Hong Jin JOO, and Kyoung Ho</u> <u>LEE</u>, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

EVAPORATIVE DESALINATION DEVICE OF MULTI STAGE AND MULTI EFFECT USING SOLAR HEAT

of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United State of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office on given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to) the application serial number o
Serial No, the United States of	America being designated.
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the including any and all divisions and continuations there which may be granted therefor, including any and all residual now all and the NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in convaluable consideration paid by said assignee to said said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest if and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventior including any and all renewals, reissues and prolos successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and early continuations thereof, and the said invention and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolonge advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining to such patents when granted, including any and all renewals and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's smanner as the said assignor might or could have held made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, usuccessors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations there	sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged or said assignee, and said assignee's successors and n and to said application, including any and all divisions and any and all patents which may be granted therefor negations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions id any and all patents which may be granted therefor ations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and hereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all newals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's electronic obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including enf.
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR: (
Signature: Managung	Signature: textoul trale
Name: Oh min kyung	Name: Hee Youl KWAK
Address: Diction City.	Date:
Republic of Cover.	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

WITNESS: Signature: Kim Hwa STI. Name: Kim, Hwa STI. Address: Daejawa City. Republic of Core a.	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Jacob Lung Sang YOON Date: 2012.4.13
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Lee: Hynn Cymy Address: Dasjeon City, Rapublic of Corea.	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Ryn Han Wowng Address: Dietown Crty Republic Of Corea	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Hong Jin JOO Date: 20(2, 4,13)
WITNESS: Signature: Jong. Name: Song Jong Hyun Address: Drojeon (Try Repulled of Caren.	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Kyoung Ho LEE Date: Date:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 028043 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 04/13/2012